## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KARIMGANJ

## **ORDER**

Dated: 05.03.2024

In suppression of earlier order dated 09.05.2023, Police Station Wise Jurisdiction Courts (Eleka Magistrate) in this District (Karimganj) will be as follows w.e.f **06.03.2024** until further order:

SI. No.	Jurisdictional Magistrate/Court	Allotted Police Station
1	Chief Judicial Magistrate	Karimganj PS and All Forest Cases of this District.
2	Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate	Badarpur PS, Badarpur GRPS and Bazaricherra PS.
3	Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (S)	R.K Nagar PS and Nilambazar PS.
4	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-I	Ratabari PS and All Excise Cases of this District.
5	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-II	Patherkandi PS

CJM, Karimgani Chief Judicial Megistrate Karimgani

Memo No. KJMR/2024/ 489 - 501

dated 05<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

For Information, Copy to:

- (I) The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj.
- (II) Ld. Addl. CJM, Karimganj.
- (III) Ld. SDJM(S), Karimganj.
- (IV) Ld. JMFC-I, Karimganj.
- (V) Ld. JMFC-II, Karimganj.
- (VI) The President/Secretary of District Advocates' Bar, Karimganj.
- (VII) The President/Secretary of District Bar Association, Karimganj.
- (VIII) The Superintendent of Police, Karimganj. He is directed to circulate the same to all the O/Cs under his jurisdiction.
- (IX) PSI, Karimganj.
- (X) In-Charge, GR Branch.
- (XI) System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj for information. He shall upload the same in the official website of the district judiciary.
  - (XII) Notice Board, O/o the CJM, Karimganj.
  - (XIII) Office file.

